College Water Polo Teams

Women

Head Coach | Head Coach
School First Name | Last Name |Head Coach Phone Head Coach Email Website City State Type Conference Division Nickname
American River College Heather Moody 916-484-8439 MoodyH@arc.losrios.edu https://americanriver.prestosports.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Sacramento California Public Big 8 Conference JC Beavers
Arizona State University Petra Pardi ppardi1@asu.edu https://sundevils.com/sports/womens/water-polo Tempe Arizona Public Big 12 Conference NCAADI Sun Devils
Augustana College — Illinois Ryan Pryor ryanpryor@augustana.edu https://athletics.augustana.edu/sports/womens-water-polo Rock Island Ilinois Private College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin NCAAD3 Vikings
Austin College Mark Lawrence 903-813-2003 mlawrence@austincollege.edu https://acroos.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Sherman Texas Private Southern Collegiate Athletic Conference NCAA D3 Kangaroos
Azusa Pacific University Priscilla Gomez pmgomez@apu.edu https://athletics.apu.edu/sports/womens-water-polo Azusa California Private Golden Coast Conference NCAA D2 Cougars
Biola University Sarah Ramirez 562-944-0351 x5906 sarah.m.ramirez@biola.edu https://athletics.biola.edu/sports/womens-water-polo La Mirada California Private Pacific West Conference NCAAD2 Eagles
Brown University Felix Mercado 401-863-9042 felix_mercado@brown.edu https://brownbears.com/sports/womens-water-polo Providence Rhode Island | Private Ivy League NCAADI Bears
Bucknell University John McBride 570-577-1777 jwmO035@bucknell.edu https://bucknellbison.com/sports/womens-water-polo Lewisburg Pennsylvania | Private Patriot League NCAADI1 Bison
California Baptist University Julie Snodgrass 951-552-8746 jsnodgrass@calbaptist.edu https://cbulancers.com/sports/womens-water-polo Riverside California Private Western Athletic Conference NCAADI1 Lancers
California Institute of Technology Jon Bonafede 626-395-3261 bonafede@caltech.edu https://gocaltech.com/sports/womens-water-polo Pasadena California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAAD3 Beavers
California Lutheran University Tim Settem 805-493-3734 tsettem@callutheran.edu https://clusports.com/sports/womens-water-polo Thousand Oaks California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAAD3 Regals
California State University — East Bay Lisa Cooper 510-885-2594 lisa.cooper@csueastbay.edu https://eastbaypioneers.com/sports/womens-water-polo Hayward California Public California Collegiate Athletic Association NCAAD2 Pioneers
California State University — Fresno Natalie Benson 559-278-4022 nbenson@mail.fresnostate.edu https://gobulldogs.com/sports/womens-water-polo Fresno California Public Mountain West Conference NCAADI Bulldogs
California State University — Fullerton Kyle Witt 657-278-8538 kwitt@fullerton.edu https://fullertontitans.com/sports/womens-water-polo Fullerton California Public Big West Conference NCAADI Titans
California State University — Long Beach Shana Welch 562-985-8279 Shana.Welch@csulb.edu https://longbeachstate.com/sports/womens-water-polo Long Beach California Public Big West Conference NCAADI the beach
California State University — Monterey Bay Emily Schmit eschmit@csumb.edu https://otterathletics.com/sports/womens-polo Seaside California Public California Collegiate Athletic Association NCAA D2 Otters
California State University — Northridge Matt Warshaw matt.warshaw@csun.edu https://gomatadors.com/sports/womens-water-polo Northridge California Public Big West Conference NCAADI Matadors
California State University Maritime Academy Matt De Trane 707-654-1047 mdetrane@csum.edu https://gokeelhaulers.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Vallegjo California Public California Pacific Conference NAIA Keelhaulers
Carthage College Seth Hughes 262-551-5924 shughes@carthage.edu https://athletics.carthage.edu/sports/womens-water-polo Kenosha Wisconsin Private College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin NCAA D3 Firebirds
Chaffey College Brianna Zapata brianna.zapata@chaffey.edu https://www.chaffeypanthers.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Rancho Cucamonga California Public South Coast Conference JC Panthers
Chapman University Eric Ploessel 714-532-6034 ploessel@chapman.edu https://athletics.chapman.edu/sports/womens-water-polo Orange California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAA D3 Panthers
Citrus College Jordan Ellis 626-963-0323 j itruscollege.edu https://www.citrusowls.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Glendora California Public Western States Conferenc JC Owls
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges Greg Lonzo 909-607-4590 greg.lonzo@cms.claremont.edu https://cmsathletics.org/sports/womens-water-polo Claremont California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAAD3 Athenas
College of Marin Steve Carrera 628-234-7958 scarrera@marin.edu https://athletics.marin.edu/sports/wwaterpolo/index Kentfield California Public Bay Valley ic Mariners
Concordia University — Irvine Casey Greenawalt 949-214-3221 casey.greenawalt@cui.edu https://cuigoldeneagles.com/sports/womens-water-polo Irvine California Private Pacific West Conference NCAAD2 | Golden Eagles
Connecticut College Matt Anderson 860-439-5391 Manders8@conncoll.edu https://camelatt com/sports/womer ter-polo New London Connecticut Private Collegiate Water Polo Association NCAAD3 Camels
Crafton Hills College Jordan Herron https://www.craftonhills.edu/athletics/womens-water-polo/index.php Yucaipa California Public IEAC ic Roadrunner
Cuesta College Rachel Gruetzmacher 805.592.9776 rachel_gruetzmacher@cuesta.edu https://www.cuestaathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index San Luis Obispo California Public CCCAA, WSC JC Cougars
Cypress College Julia Reyes jreyes@cypresscollege.edu https://cypresschargers.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Cypress California Public Orange Empire Conference Jc Chargers
De Anza College Danielle Altman 408-864-5655 altmandanielle@deanza.edu https://www.deanzasports.com/sports/wwaterpolo/coaches/index Cupertino California Public Coast Conference JC Mountain Lions
Diablo Valley College Trisha Quan 925-969-4251 tquan@dvc.edu https://dvcvikings.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Pleasant Hill California Public BIG 8 Conference JC Vikings
East Los Angeles College Kimberly | Diana Romero 323-415-5054 romerok2@elac.edu https://www.elacathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Monterey Park California Public SCC JC Huskies
El Camino College Shelby Haroldson 310-660-3593 x3639 sharoldson@elcamino.edu https://eccwarriors.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Torrance California Public SCC JC Warriors
Fresno City College Hillary Boos https://fccrams.com/sports/wwaterpolo/coaches/index Fresno California Public Central Valley Conference JC Rams
Fresno Pacific University Bryan Suhovy bryan.suhovy@fresno.edu https://www.fpusunbirds.com/sports/womens-water-polo Fresno California Private Pacific West Conference NCAA D2 Sunbirds
Fullerton College Gabriel Martinez 714-992-7045 gmartinez1@fullcoll.edu https://www.fchornets.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Fullerton California Public OEC Jc Hornets
Gannon University Zarko Sadikovic 814-871-5550 sadikovi002@gannon.edu https://gannonsports.com/sports/womens-water-polo Erie Pennsylvania | Private Pennsylvania State Athletic Conference NCAAD2 | Golden Nights
Golden West College Matt Flesher mflesher@gwec.cccd.edu https://www.gwcathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Huntington Beach California Public OEC JjC Rustlers
Grove City College Jocelyn Bernhardt 724-450-4013 bernhardtjr@gcc.edu https://athletics.gcc.edu/sports/womens-water-polo Grove City Pennsylvania | Private Presidents' Athletic Conference NCAAD3 Wolverines
Harvard University Ted Minnis 617-496-1875 minnis@fas.harvard.edu https://gocrimson.com/sports/womens-water-polo Cambridge Massachusetts | Private Ivy League NCAADI1 Crimson
Indiana University Taylor Mclnerney taymac@iu.edu https://iuhoosiers.com/sports/womens-water-polo Bloomington Indiana Public Big Ten NCAADI1 Hoosiers
Iona University Brian Kelly 914-633-2313 bdkelly@iona.edu https://ionagaels.com/sports/womens-water-polo New Rochelle New York Private Metro Atlantic Athletic Conference NCAADI1 Gaels
La Salle University Jason Grubb grubbj3@lasalle.edu https://goexplorers.com/sports/womens-water-polo Phi Pennsylvania | Private Atlantic 10 Conference NCAADI1 Explorers
Long Island University Morgan Allison morgan.allison@liu.edu https://www.liuathletics.com/sports/womens-water-polo Long Island New York Private Northeast Conference NCAADI1 Sharks
Los Angeles Valley College Pete Loporchio 661-755-1880 coachloporchio@live.com https://www.lavcathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/coaches/index Valley Glen California Public Western State Conference JC Monarchs
Loyola Marymount University Ikaika Aki Andrew.aki@Imu.edu https://Imulions.com/sports/womens-water-polo Los Angeles California Private West Coast Conference NCAADI1 Lions
Macalester College Scott Reed 651-696-6471 sreed2@macalester.edu https://athletics.macalester.edu/sports/womens-water-polo Saint Paul Minnesota Private Athletic C NCAAD3 Scots
Marist College Chris Vidale Christopher. Vi ist.edu https://goredfoxes.com/sports/womens-water-polo Poughl New York Private Metro Atlantic Athletic Confes NCAADI1 Red Foxes
McKendree University Alex Figueras ajfigt dree.edu https://mckbearcats.com/sports/womens-water-polo Lebanon Illinois Private Great Lakes Valley Conferes NCAA D2 Bearcats
Merced College https://www.mccd.edu/campus-life/athletics/sports/womens-water-polo/ Merced California Public Central Valley Conference JC Blue Devils
Mercyhurst University Blair MacDougall bmacdougall@mercyhurst.edu https://hurstathletics.com/sports/womens-water-polo Erie Pennsylvania | Private Northeast-10 Conference NCAADI Lakers
Modesto Junior College Roman Yegiyants 209-575-6268 yegiyantsr@yosemite.edu https://athletics.mjc.edu/sports/wwaterpolo/coaches/index Modesto California Public Big 8 Conference JC Pirates
Mount St. Mary's University Justin Vink j.n.vink@msmary.edu https://mountathletics.com/sports/womens-water-polo Emmitsburg Maryland Private Metro Atlantic Athletic Conference NCAADI | Mountaineers
Mt. San Antonio College Chris Jackson 909-274-4556 cjackson@mtsac.edu https://www.mtsacathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Walnut California Public South Coast ic Mounties
Occidental College Lindsey Garcia 323-259-2984 Igarcia5@oxy.edu https://oxyathletics.com/sports/womens-water-polo Los Angeles California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference | NCAA D3 Tigers
Orange Coast College Dan Matulis 714-432-5768 dmatulis@occ.cccd.edu https://www.occpirateathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Costa Mesa California Public Orange Empire Conference JC Pirates
Palomar College Mandy Simon 760-744-1159 x2501 msimon@palomar.edu https://palomarathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index San Marcos California Public PCAC JC Comets
Pasadena City College Terry Stoddard 626-585-7785 twstoddard@pasadena.edu https://pcclancers.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Pasadena California Public South Coast Conference ic Lancers
Penn State Erie — The Behrend College Gina-Bella Mata'afa 814-898-6280 gkm5393@psu.edu https://www.psblions.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Erie Pennsylvania | Public Collegiate Water Polo Association NCAAD3 Lions
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges Alex Rodriguez 909-607-4484 alexander.rodriguez@pomona.edu https://sagehens.com/sports/womens-water-polo Claremont California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAA D3 Sagehens
Princeton University Derek Ellingson 609-258-2625 dellings@princeton.edu https://goprincetontigers.com/sports/womens-water-polo Princeton New Jersey Private Ivy League NCAADI1 Tigers
Riverside City College Doug Finfrock 951-222-8277 doug.finfrock@rcc.edu https://rccathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Riverside California Public OEC ic Tigers
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College Water Polo Teams Women
Head Coach | Head Coach
School First Name | Last Name |Head Coach Phone Head Coach Email Website City State Type Conference Division Nickname
Sacramento City College Steve Hanson 916-558-2535 hansonsa@scc.losrios.edu https://www.sccpanthers.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Sacramento California Public Big 8 Conference JC Panthers
Saddleback College Molly Andrews mandrews@saddleback.edu https://saddlebackbobcats.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Mission Viejo California Public Orange Empire Conference Jc Bobcats
Salem University Jeff Passwater jeff.passwater@salemu.edu https://salemtigers.com/sports/womens-water-polo Salem West Virginia | Private Mid-Atlantic Water Polo Conference NCAA D2 Tigers
San Diego Mesa College Larry Sanders Isanders@sdccd.edu https://www.gosdmesa.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index San Diego California Public Pacific Coast Athletic Conference Jjc Olympians
San Diego Miramar College Lucy Gates 760-637-4634 cd.edu https://www.miramarjets.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index San Diego California Public PCAC ic Jets
San Diego State University Dana Ochsner 619-594-0649 dochsner@sdsu.edu https://goaztecs.com/spor -polo/roster San Diego California Public Mountain West Conference NCAADI1 Aztecs
San Joaquin Delta College Nathan Varosh nvarosh@deltacollege.edu https://www.deltacollegeathletics.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Stockton California Public Big 8 Conference ic Mustangs
San Jose State University Beth Harberts 408-924-1469 beth.harberts@sjsu.edu https://sjsuspartans.com/sports/womens-water-polo San Jose California Public Mountain West Conference NCAADI1 Spartans
Santa Barbara City College Brian Roth 805-698-8013 beroth2@pipeline.sbcc.edu https://www.sbccvaqueros.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Santa Barbara California Public Western States Conference ic Vaqueros
Santa Clara University Claire Linney 408-551-3920 clinney@scu.edu https://santaclarabroncos.com/sports/womens-water-polo Santa Clara California Private West Coast Conference NCAADI1 Broncos
Santa Monica College Brian Eskridge 310-434-3193 eskridge_brian@smc.edu https://www.smccorsairs.com/sports/wwaterpolo/coaches/index Santa Monica California Public Western State Conference Jc Corsairs
Siena College Michael Ashe 518-782-6773 mashe@siena.edu https://sienasaints.com/sports/womens-water-polo Loudonville New York Private Metro Atlantic Athletic Conference NCAADI1 Saints
Southwestern College — California Kim Keach kkeach@swccd.edu https://www.southwesternjaguars.com/sports/wwaterpolo/index Chula Vista California Public Pacific Coast Conference JC Jaguars
Stanford University John Tanner 650-725-9015 https://gostanford.com/sports/womens-water-polo Stanford California Private Atlantic Coast Conference NCAADI Cardinal
University of California — Berkeley Coralie Simmons coralie.simmons@berkeley.edu https://calbears.com/sports/womens-water-polo Berkeley California Public Atlantic Coast Conference NCAADI | Golden Bears
University of California — Davis Kandace Waldthaler 530-752-0648 kwaldthaler@ucdavis.edu https://ucdavisaggies.com/sports/womens-water-polo Davis California Public Big Sky Conference NCAADI Aggies
University of California — Irvine Dan Klatt 949-824-5778 dklatt@uci.edu https://ucirvinesports.com/sports/womens-water-polo Irvine California Public Big West Conference NCAADI Anteaters
University of California — Los Angeles — UCLA Adam Wright awright@athletics.ucla.edu https://uclabruins.com/sports/womens-water-polo Los Angeles California Public Big Ten NCAADI Bruins
University of California — Merced Hannah Ellett hellett@ucmerced.edu https://lucmercedbobcats.com/sports/womens-water-polo Merced California Public California Pacific Conference NAIA Bobcats
University of California — San Diego Brad Kreutzkamp 858-822-3578 bkreutzkamp@ucsd.edu https://ucsdtritons.com/sports/womens-water-polo La Jolla California Public Big West Conference NCAADI Tritons
University of California — Santa Barbara Emma Myall emma.myall@athletics.ucsb.edu https://ucsbgauchos.com/sports/womens-water-polo Santa Barbara California Public Big West Conference NCAADI Gauchos
University of Hawaii at Manoa James Robinson 808-956-4462 jamesrro@hawaii.edu https:. .com/sports/womens-water-polo Honolulu Hawaii Public Mountain West Conference NCAA DI | Rainbow Wahine
University of La Verne Robert Echeverria 909-448-1590 https://leopardathletics.com/sports/womens-water-polo La Verne California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAAD3 Leopards
University of Michigan Cassie Churnside churn@umich.edu https://mgoblue.com/sports/womens-water-polo Ann Arbor Michigan Public Big Ten NCAADI1 Wolverines
University of Redlands Tamara Perea tamara_perea@redlands.edu https://goredlands.com/sports/womens-water-polo Redlands California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAAD3 Bulldogs
University of Southern California Casey Moon 213-740-5985 caseymoo@usc.edu https://usctrojans.com/sports/womens-water-polo Los Angeles California Private Big Ten NCAADI1 Trojans
University of the Pacific James Graham 209-946-2736 waterpolo@pacific.edu https://pacifictigers.com/sports/womens-water-polo Stockton California Private West Coast Conference NCAADI1 Tigers
Villanova University Michael Gordon michael.gordon@villanova.edu https://villanova.com/sports/womens-water-polo Villanova Pennsylvania | Private Big East Conference NCAADI1 Wildcats
Virginia Military Institute — VMI Danielle Montenegro 540-464-7430 montenegrod@vmi.edu https://vmikeydets.com/sports/womens-water-polo Lexington Virginia Public Big South Conference NCAADI1
Wagner College Josh Hower 718-420-4279 josh.hower@wagner.edu https://wagnerathletics.com/sports/womens-polo Staten Island New York Private Northeast Conference NCAADI1 Seahawks
& Jefferson College Nikola Malezanov | 724-503-1001 x3071 nmalezano jeff.edu https://gopresidents.com/sports/womens-water-polo Washi Pennsylvania | Private Presidents' Athletic Conference NCAA D3 Presidents
West Valley College Bruce Watson bruce.watson@westvalley.edu https://athletics.westvalley.edu/sports/wwaterpolo/index Saratoga California Public Coast Conference JC Vikings
‘Wheaton College — Massachusetts GT Ladd ladd_george@wheatoncollege.edu https://wheatoncollegelyons.com/sports/womens-water-polo Norton Massachusetts | Private New England Women's & Men's Athletic Conference NCAAD3 Lyons
Whittier College Preslav Djippov 562-907-4916 pdjippov@whittier.edu https://wcpoets.com/sports/womens-water-polo ‘Whittier California Private Southern California Intercollegiate Athletic Conference NCAA D3 Poets
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